Sailajananda Falguni Smriti Mahavidyalaya

Estd. 1998

(Estd. – 1998)

E-mail: sfsmahavidyalaya@gmail.com Website: www.sfsmahavidyalaya.org

(NAAC Accredited)

A Government Aided Degree College

P.O. – KHAYRASOLE ★ DIST. – BIRBHUM ★ PIN – 731125

Ref No: - DLCC/EN2023-24/018 Date: - 03/05/2024

e-Notice

Subject: Meeting Regarding District Level Online Cultural Competition

This is to inform to all concerned that an online meeting will be held on **Saturday, May 4, 2024, 8:30PM** to discuss the matter regarding District Level Online Cultural Competition-2024. Your presence and active participation are highly expected. All your active involvement will enhance the privilege of the event and make it more sophisticated.

Platform: Online Google Meet

Meeting Link: https://meet.google.com/rih-xkni-ypx

We look forward to seeing you online.

Sincerely,

PROF. JAYITREE BISWAS & PROF. SUPRITI SAHA Jt. Coordinator, Cultural Committee

Agenda:

Discussion on the District Level Online Cultural Competition-2024. Planning about Data Handling and Certification. Miscellaneous



Note: - This is an e-Notice.

No paper is used to issue this notice.

A 'go green' initiative by S.F.S. Mahavidyalaya.